MATS GUSTAFSSON &
FRIENDS
MG 50 - peace & fire

v\l o
artist: MATS GUSTAFSSON & FRIENDS
title: MG 50 — Peace & Fire
catalog number: TR140
label: Trost
format: 4xCD Box
EAN 9120036682221
release: 31" may 2016

In october 2014 happened a big 3day-celebration in the Viennese venue Porgy&Bess for the 50th birthday
of MATS GUSTAFSSON - saxophone player extraordinaire in contemporary (free) jazz, for instance with THE
THING, FIRE!, and in various duo/trio/ensemble-formations.

Many musicians Gustafsson played with or currently plays with were invited to join in various formations.

CD 1 -3 recorded Oct 26- 28th, 2014 at Porgy and Bess, Vienna by Mikael Werliin
CD 4 recorded Oct 26- 28th, 2014 at ,,Strenge Kammer“, Porgy and Bess by Alexander Kasses

Mixed 2015 at garnison?, Vienna by Martin Siewert and Mats Gustafsson
Mastered by Martin Siewert 2016

Photos by Petra Cvelba, Ziga Koritnik
Artwork by Lasse Marhaug
Produced by Konstantin Drobil & Mats Gustafsson

Comes in a heavy cardboard box with two thick booklets including essays and many photos !

contact: office@trost.at

TROST RECORDS
Westbahnstr.16
1070 Vienna / Austria
+43 (1) 523 67 57-10




CD 1 - 26 october

Mats Gustafsson / Didi Kern
Peace
Fire

RISC (Billy Roisz/Dieb 13) birthday boy

Sven- Ake Johansson
Part of klingend und festgehalten
| didn't know what time it was
| cover the waterfront

Swedish azz
Lidingd Airport
Quincy
Du Gladjerika Skéna
Master (guest; SA Johansson)
3
8,38

CD 2- 27 october

FAKE THE FACTS + Paul Lytton & Martin BrandIlmayr
| accept my longing. The travels.

Christof Kurzmann / Sofia Jernberg - Wien

FIRE! Plus guests - Molting slowly (without noticing)
Exit part two
Would | whip

CD 3 - 28 october

Klangforum Wien & Mats Gustafsson

Konstellation
Intervention

TR!O + 1 (Glinther Christman /Paul Lovens/Thomas Lehn/Mats Gustafsson)

one
two

THE THING & KEN VANDERMARK
Unnoticed. | battle.
Unheard. | yiel.
Unseen. | mirror the perspectives.

CD 4 - STRENGE KAMMER

Kjell Nordeson - Miramar
Summer with M.

Per — Ake Holmlander - M.G. - Fifty is just the beginning...

Agusti Fernandez - MatsMatMaM / MatsAtsTsS

Erwan Keravec - Urban Pipes

Christof Kurzmann / Ken Vandermark - Vienna Upstairs
Anna Hogberg - ha den aran

6,39
2,17

8,41

9,38
2,09
2,30

6,05
4,08
4,59

19,52
24,42

14,37
10,24
8,03

5,14
7,31

11,04
5,17

13,32
18,52
5,29

4,37
6,14
9,03
18:47
23,58
11,28
2,59



