

## MATS GUSTAFSSON & FRIENDS MG 50 - peace & fire



artist: MATS GUSTAFSSON & FRIENDS

title: MG 50 – Peace & Fire catalog number: TR140

label: Trost

format: 4xCD Box EAN 9120036682221 release: 31<sup>th</sup> may 2016

In october 2014 happened a big 3day-celebration in the Viennese venue Porgy&Bess for the 50th birthday of MATS GUSTAFSSON - saxophone player extraordinaire in contemporary (free) jazz, for instance with THE THING, FIRE!, and in various duo/trio/ensemble-formations.

Many musicians Gustafsson played with or currently plays with were invited to join in various formations.

CD 1 – 3 recorded Oct 26- 28th, 2014 at Porgy and Bess, Vienna by Mikael Werliin CD 4 recorded Oct 26- 28th, 2014 at "Strenge Kammer", Porgy and Bess by Alexander Kasses

Mixed 2015 at garnison7, Vienna by Martin Siewert and Mats Gustafsson Mastered by Martin Siewert 2016

Photos by Petra Cvelba, Ziga Koritnik

Artwork by Lasse Marhaug

Produced by Konstantin Drobil & Mats Gustafsson

Comes in a heavy cardboard box with two thick booklets including essays and many photos!

contact: office@trost.at

## TROST RECORDS

Westbahnstr.16 1070 Vienna / Austria +43 (1) 523 67 57-10

## **CD 1 - 26 october**

Mats Gustafsson / Didi Kern		
Peace Fire		6,39 2,17
RISC (Billy Roisz/Dieb 13) birthday boy		8,41
Sven- Åke Johansson Part of klingend und festgehalten I didn't know what time it was I cover the waterfront		9,38 2,09 2,30
3	(guest; SA Johansson) 8,38	6,05 4,08 4,59
CD 2- 27 october		
FAKE THE FACTS + Paul Lytton & Martin Brandlmayr I accept my longing. The travels.		19,52
Christof Kurzmann / Sofia Jernberg - Wien		24,42
FIRE! Plus guests - Molting slowly (without noticing) Exit part two Would I whip		14,37 10,24 8,03
CD 3 - 28 october		
Klangforum Wien & Mats Gustafsson Konstellation Intervention		5,14 7,31
TR!O + 1 (Günther Christman /Paul Lovens/Thomas Lehn/Mats Gustafsson) one two		11,04 5,17
THE THING & KEN VANDERMARK  Unnoticed. I battle.  Unheard. I yiel.  Unseen. I mirror the perspectives.		13,32 18,52 5,29
CD 4 - STRENGE KAMMER		
Kjell Nordeson - Miramar Summer with M.  Per - Åke Holmlander - M.G Fifty is just the beginning  Agustí Fernández - MatsMatMaM / MatsAtsTsS  Erwan Keravec - Urban Pipes  Christof Kurzmann / Ken Vandermark - Vienna Upstairs  Anna Högberg - ha den äran		4,37 6,14 9,03 18:47 23,58 11,28 2,59